

22.08.2024  
Item No.20  
gd/ssd

WPA/18138/2014  
ANIL CHANDRA GHOSH & ORS.  
VS  
STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.  
IA NO: CAN/1/2017(Old No:CAN/12226/2017)  
(APPLICATION NOT IN FILE),  
CAN/2/2018(Old No:CAN/7573/2018),  
CAN/3/2019(Old No:CAN/10803/2019)  
(APPLICATION NOT IN FILE)

Mr. P.R. Chakraborty,  
Mr. Pallav Chatterjee  
..for the petitioners.

Mr. T. Chakraborty  
..for the State.

The learned Advocate appearing for the petitioners submits that the two of the petitioners have in the meantime passed away.

The petitioners will be at liberty to take appropriate steps in this regard within four weeks from date.

List this matter after four weeks.

**(HIRANMAY BHATTACHARYYA, J.)**