

09.12.2024  
Item No.74  
RP  
Ct. No.7

**WPA 18138 of 2014**  
**Anil Chandra Ghosh & Ors.**  
**Vs.**  
**State of West Bengal & Ors.**

+

**IA No.CAN 1 of 2017 (Old No.CAN 12226 of 2017)**  
**(application is not in file)**  
**IA No.CAN 2 of 2018 (Old No.CAN 7573 of 2018)**  
**IA No.CAN 3 of 2019 (Old No.CAN 10803 of 2019)**  
**(application is not in file)**

Mr. Sakya Maity

....for Petitioners

As prayed for on behalf of the petitioner, let the  
matter be listed after Christmas Vacation.

**(HIRANMAY BHATTACHARYYA, J.)**