

24
20.03.2025
sb
Ct 551

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

WPA 18138 of 2014

With
CAN 1 of 2017 (Old No. CAN 12226 of 2017)
(application is not in File)

With
CAN 2 of 2018 (Old No. CAN 7573 of 2018)

+
CAN 3 of 2019 (Old No. 10803 of 2019)

Anil Chandra Ghosh & Ors.
versus
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Ms.
... For the petitioners.

Mr. T. M. Siddiqui, AGP
Mr. N. Chatterjee
Mr. T.Chakraborty
... For the State.

1. Affidavit-in-opposition as filed on behalf of the respondents/State is taken on record.
2. Affidavit-in-reply thereto, if any, is to be filed within one week hence after serving a copy of the same to the learned advocate-on-record for the State.
3. On behalf of the writ petitioner an accommodation has been sought for on the ground of indisposition of the learned advocate of the writ petitioner.
4. Prayer for accommodation is considered and allowed.
5. Let the matter be listed on 3rd April, 2025 at the top of

the list as “Specially Fixed Matter”.

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)