

Item No.22
04.04.2025
Court. No. 236
GB

W.P.A. 18138 of 2014
With
CAN 1 of 2017 (Old No.CAN 12226 of 2017)
With
CAN 2 of 2018 (Old No. CAN 7573 of 2018)
With
CAN 3 of 2019 (Old No. CAN 10803 of 2019)

Anil Chandra Ghosh & Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Nilanjan Paul

...for the Petitioners.

*Mr. T.M. Siddiqui,
Mr. N. Chatterjee,
Mr. T. Chakraborty,
Mr. S. Adak*

...for the State.

1. On consent of both the parties, let the matter be listed on April 17, 2025 under the same heading with the mark '**2 p.m**'.

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)