

S/L 102  
28.04.2025  
Court. No. 19  
*Sourav*

**WPA 18138 of 2014**  
**With**  
**CAN 1 of 2017 (Old No. CAN 12226 of 2017)**  
**With**  
**CAN 2 of 2018 (Old No. CAN 7573 of 2018)**  
**With**  
**CAN 3 of 2019 (Old No. CAN 10803 of 2019)**

**Anil Chandra Ghosh & Ors.**  
**Vs.**  
**The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

1. Parties are not represented today.
2. For ends of justice, this Court is not inclined to pass any adverse order today.
3. Let the matter be remained in the list as it is.

**(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)**