

S/L 146
05.05.2025
Court. No. 19
Sourav

WPA 18138 of 2014
With
CAN 1 of 2017 (Old No. CAN 12226 of 2017)
With
CAN 2 of 2018 (Old No. CAN 7573 of 2018)
With
CAN 3 of 2019 (Old No. CAN 10803 of 2019)

Anil Chandra Ghosh & Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Nilanjan Pal

... for the petitioner.

1. Mr. Pal, learned advocate appearing on behalf of the writ petitioners requests this Court to grant an accommodation.
2. Prayer for accommodation is considered and allowed.
3. Let the matter be listed under the same heading on May 13, 2025.
4. Learned advocate on record for the writ petitioner is hereby requested to intimate the next date of hearing to the learned advocate for the State by issuing a notice in writing and to file the receipted copy of such notice on the adjourned date.
5. Learned advocate for the parties are hereby requested not to embarrass the Court by not seeking any further adjournment on the next date of hearing.

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)