

S/L 61
10.07.2025
Court. No. 19
Swayan

WPA 18138 of 2014
With
CAN 1 of 2017 (Old No. CAN 12226 of 2017)
With
CAN 2 of 2018 (Old No. CAN 7573 of 2018)
With
CAN 3 of 2019 (Old No. CAN 10803 of 2019)

Anil Chandra Ghosh & Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Kallol Basu
Mr. Nilanjan Pal

...for the petitioners.

Mr. Tanay Chakraborty
Mr. Suddhadev Adak

...for the State.

In Re: CAN 2 of 2018 (Old No. CAN 7573 of 2018)

1. At the time of hearing Mr. Pal, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of the writ petitioners draws attention of this Court to the order dated 26.09.2019 whereby and whereunder CAN 2 of 2018 (Old No. CAN 7573 of 2018) was disposed of by a co-ordinate Bench.
2. In view of such, the department is directed not to show pendency of CAN 2 of 2018 (Old No. CAN 7573 of 2018) during subsequent listing of this case.

In Re: CAN 3 of 2019 (Old No. CAN 10803 of 2019)

1. At time of hearing Mr. Pal submits before this Court that the instant interlocutory application may be taken up along with the main writ petition.
2. In view of such, let CAN 3 of 2019 (Old No. CAN 10803 of 2019) be listed along with the instant writ petition and the same would be taken up at the time of hearing of the instant writ petition.

In Re: CAN 1 of 2017 (Old No. CAN 12226 of 2017)

1. It is reported by A.C.O. that CAN 1 of 2017 (Old No. CAN 12226 of 2017) is not traceable in the file.
2. In view of such, the department is directed to trace out CAN 1 of 2017 (Old No. CAN 12226 of 2017) and to tag the same with the instant file.

In Re: WPA 18138 of 2014

1. On behalf of the writ petitioners two numbers of affidavits-in-reply have been filed and those are taken on record.
2. At this stage, Mr. Adak, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of the respondents/State prays for an accommodation on account of indisposition of the family member of Mr. T. M. Siddiqui, learned AGP.
3. In view of such, let the matter be listed on July 23, 2025 under the heading "Specially Fixed Matter" with the mark 2.00 p.m.

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)