

21.01.2026
Ct. No.236

D/L. 25
Mujahid

WPA 18138 of 2014
With
CAN 1 of 2017 (Old No. CAN 12226 of 2017)
CAN 3 of 2019 (Old No. CAN 10803 of 2019)

Anil Chandra Ghosh & Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Kallol Basu
Mr. Nilanjan Pal

...for the petitioners

1. As per request made on behalf of the writ petitioners, let this matter be listed on February 9, 2026 under the same heading.

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)