

09.02.2026
Item No.09
Ct. No.236
RP

WPA 18138 of 2014
With
IA No.CAN 1 of 2017, CAN 3 of 2019
Anil Chandra Ghosh & Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Kallol Basu
Mr. Nilanjan Pal
...For Petitioners
Mr. Tanoy Chakraborty
Mr. Suddhadev Adak
...For State

1. On behalf of the respondent nos.1,2,3,4,6 and 7 reaffirmed affidavit-in-opposition is filed pursuant to the order passed by this Court on 28.10.2025 after serving a copy of the same to the learned Advocate-on-Record of the writ petitioners. Let the reaffirmed affidavit-in-opposition of the respondent nos.1,2,3,4,6 and 7 be taken on record.
2. After arguing for some time Mr. Basu, learned advocate appearing on behalf of the writ petitioners prays for accommodation in order to satisfy this Court regarding maintainability of the instant writ petition in view of

provisions of Order I Rule 1(a) of the Civil Procedure Code.

3. Prayer for accommodation in absence of opposition is hereby allowed.
4. Let this matter be listed for further consideration in the week commencing from 16th February, 2026 under the heading “Specially Fixed Matter” at the top of the said heading.

[PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.]