

April 2, 2026  
Sl. No.16  
Court No.236  
s.biswas

WPA 18138 of 2014  
With  
CAN 1 of 2017 (Old No.CAN 12226/2017)  
CAN 3 of 2019 (Old No.CAN 10803/2019)

*Anil Chandra Ghosh and others*

*vs.*

*The State of West Bengal and others*

Mr. Kallol Basu

... for the petitioners

Mr. Tanoy Chakraborty

Mr. Suddhadev Adak

... for the State

1. On behalf of the writ petitioners an accommodation has been prayed for.
2. Prayer for accommodation is considered and allowed, in absence of any opposition.
3. Let this matter be listed in the week commencing from May 4, 2026 under the same heading, preferably retaining its same position.

**(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)**